83
3 Watt
DIP24  & SMD
Single  & Dual
Output
ECONOLINE
DC/DC-Converter
REC3-

EN-60601-1  Certified
Rev.1
Ordering Examples:
REC3-0512DRW/H2/A/CTRL=  2:1 input, 5V Vin, ±12V Vout, 2kVDC, pinout “A”,plastic case, control pin
REC3-4812SRWZ/H4/A/M =  4:1 input, 48V Vin, 12V Vout, 4kVDC, pinout “A”,metal case, no control pin
REC3-1212DRWZ/H/B =  4:1 input, 12V Vin, ±12V Vout, 1.6kVDC, pinout “B”,plastic case, no control pin
REC3-0505SRW/H6/C/SMD =  2:1 input, 5V Vin, 5V Vout, 6kVDC, SMD pinout “C”,plastic case, no control pin
Besides the standard isolation of 2kVDC, this series offers options of 4kVDC (= "/H4") or 6kVDC (=  "/H6")
making it suitable for medical applications and other sophisticated industrial applications. Packaging can be
either DIP-24 plastic or 5-side-shielded DIP24 metal case (= option "/M") as well as SMD pinning (= option
"/SMD"). For all the above variants, 2 industry-standard pinouts (= option "/A" or "/C") are available, and B

MTBF (+25°C) using MIL-HDBK 217F 1043 x 103 hours
(+85°C) using MIL-HDBK 217F 186 x 103 hours
Ordering Examples:
REC3-0512DRW/H2/A/CTRL=  2:1 input, 5V Vin, ±12V Vout, 2kVDC, pinout “A”,plastic case, control pin
REC3-4812SRWZ/H4/A/M =  4:1 input, 48V Vin, 12V Vout, 4kVDC, pinout “A”,metal case, no control pin
REC3-1212DRWZ/H/B =  4:1 input, 12V Vin, ±12V Vout, 1.6kVDC, pinout “B”,plastic case, no control pin
REC3-0505SRW/H6/C/SMD =  2:1 input, 5V Vin, 5V Vout, 6kVDC, SMD pinout “C”,plastic case, no control pin
85
Dual 4:1 InputSingle 4:1 InputSingle 4:1 Input
REC3-S_DRW(Z)
/H* Series
ECONOLINE
DC/DC-Converter
Recommended Footprint Details
XX.X ± 0.5 mm
XX.XX ± 0.25 mm
Package Style and Pinning (mm)  DIP 24 ,  Wide Input 2:1 & 4:1
“A” Pinning
/H2, /H4 & /H6 Pin Connections
Pin # Single Dual
1 (option) CTRL CTRL
2 –Vin –Vin
3 –Vin –Vin
9 NC Com
11 NC –Vout
14 +Vout +Vout
16 –Vout Com
22 +Vin +Vin
23 +Vin +Vin
NC = No Connection
Recommended Footprint Details
XX.X ± 0.5 mm
XX.XX ± 0.25 mm
Pin Connections
Pin # Single Dual
1 +Vin +Vin
2 +Vin +Vin
10 NC Com
11 NC Com
12 –Vout NC
13 +Vout –Vout
15 NC +Vout
23 –Vin –Vin
24 –Vin –Vin
NC = No Connection
CTRL Option
ON  = Open or 0V< Vctrl <1.2V
OFF = 2.2V< Vctrl <12V
Typical Characteristics - Continued
“C” Pinning